00	Attorney Docket No. 1064/49372
Form PTO-1595 06-11-	2002 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio 102118 original documents or copy thereof	Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party (ies):  1) Seppo YLAE-HERTTUALA JUN 05 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2) Ralf PETTERSSON	Name: Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research
3) Erika BERGSTEN 4) Ulf ERIKSSON	Address: 605 Third Avenue New York, New York 10158
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes X no 6.5.02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesxno
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 1) February 6, 2002 2) February 5, 2002 3) February 6, 2002 4) February 5, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ==	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
09/985,159	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_
should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Crowell & Moring LLP	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20044-4800	8. Deposit Account No.
/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000120 09985159	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit
FC:581 40.00 0P	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	III IN INIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name: J. D. Evans Reg. No. 26,269	<u>June 5, 2002</u> Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0325 +358 17 1633751

160. 4.600E 1-40FIL

HUTTI CRUMELL & PURLING LLF

CROWELL & MORING LLP

Attorney Docket No.: Docket No. 1084/49972

NO.167 P.3

U.S. Rights-Sols or Joint

:+358 NO. 4583751 P. 9/10 z/ 3

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and essigns, unto:

## Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research 605 Third Avenue New York, NY 10168

(hereinester ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its servitories and possessions in and to his invention relating 20: IN VIVO STIMULATION OF ANGIOGENIC ACTIVITY

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

\_\_ executed concurrently herewith,

was filed as PCT international application Number \_ on \_

K Serial No. 09/985,159, filed Navember 1, 2001.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Latters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Back of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNES, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrents and covenants that he has the full and unencombered right to sail and assigned interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful eaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lewful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including relatives or assigns, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, relating or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWBLL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR

Post Office Address/Residence:

Seppo YLAR-HERTTUALA AL Virtanen Institute University of Kuppio

P.O. Box 1627

Kuopio, Finland FIN-70214

<del>/\_\_\_\_\_</del>

(signature of without)

INVENTOR:

Citisenship:

Poss Office Address/Bosideness

R-IF PETTERSSON

Luciwig Institute for Cancer Research

Karolinaka Institute

Box 240

Max 200 Stockholm, Sweden SS-171-77

PECELVED TIME 4. FEB. 18:37
RECEIVED TIME 6. FEB. 13:46

LUDWIG INSTITUTE

5. FEB. 2002 14:49

02/08/2002 FRI 10:22 [TX/RX NO 9178] 2009

**REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0326** 

LUDWIG INSTITUTEICER RES

46 8 332812

CROWELL & MORING LLP

Attorney Docket No.: Docket No. 1064/49378

46 a NO. 4583 s.P. 7/10 P. 4/5 NO. 4475

U.S. Eights-Sole or Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby reknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and essigned, and by these pressure hereby sells and serigns, there;

## Ludwig Institute for Cancer Recearch 605 Third Avenue New York, NY 10158

thereinster ASSIGNER) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his IN VIVO STIMULATION OF ANGIOGENIC ACTIVITY invention relating to:

as see forth in his United States Parent Application (check one);

executed concurrently herewith.

was filed as PCT international application Number \_co\_

Serial No. 09/985 159, filed November 1, 9001.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letture Patent of the United States which may izrue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all releases or extensions thereof, to be hald and enjoyed by said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters nature may be granted as fully and antiraly at would have been hald and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paternia and Tradamarks to issue any and all such Letters papent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or essigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undereigned warrants and coverents that he has the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and excipped and that he has not emerged and will not execute any document or instrument in andler herewith

Each of the undersigned further covaliants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSUNES, iss successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful eaths, territy in any logal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts desired necessary or desireble by soid ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives or sessions to perfect title to enid investions to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all better Proper which may be gravited Districtor of thereon, itsibuting reference or extensions, in said a SEIGNES, its ourcessors, or essigns or to surint said ASSIGNEE, its attendances, legal representatives or nesions in obtaining, rejecting or entersing Latters Patent of the United States for said invention:

Each of the understand hereby grante the first of CEOWELL & MORING, LLP., or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Aurignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Tradamurk Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address Residence:

Seppo YLAB-FERTUALA AL Virtanea Institute University of Kuople P.O. Box 1627 Kuopie, Finland BIN-70211

(clate)

(signature of 3rd inventor)

(signature of witness)

INVENTOR:

FINLAND G Claimanthin:

Post Office Address/Residenses

RECEIVED TIME

RALI PETTERSSON

Laidwig Institute for Capeer Research Karalineka Institute

Box 240

Stockholm, Sweden EE-171-77

February 5, 200 2

4. FER. 18:37

6. FEB. RECEIVED TIME 9:42

02/08/2002 FRI 10:22 [TX/RX NO 9178] 2007

PATENT

REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0327

8. FEB. 2002 15:234

5. FEB. 2002-14:52-11

LUDWIG INSTITUTEICER RES

46 8 NO. 4583 SIP. 8/10 NO. 4475 P. 5/5

46.81332812

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

CROWELL & MORING LLP

Attorney Decket No. 1054/11979

BIRGITTA FREIDENFELT

INVENTOR Post Office Address/Residence: Belle Burgsten Ludwig Dastitute for Camer Receases Karolineka Institute Box 240

Stockhalm Sweden SE-171-77

UL ERIKARON

(signature of 5th inventor)

INVENTOR: Citisenship:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Ludwig Institute for Canon Research Regoliuska Institute Bax 240 Stockholm, Sweden SE-271-77

mature of 6th inventor

RECEIVED TIME 4. FEB. 16:37

RECEIVED TIME 6. FEB. 9:42

ANT.SID 05

[TX/RX NO 9178] 2008 02/08/2002 FRI 10:22

PATENT

REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0328

**RECORDED: 06/05/2002**